03/07/90	
FORM PTO-1595 REC 04 - 2	21 - 2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata 101	328746 Ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lenvifer A. Singer Eric C. Hince Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Genvation Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 468 Route 17A
~	PO Box 293
	city: Florida State: NY ZIP: 10921
Execution Date: 17 November 1999	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🙀 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/441,484	
•	l bers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jennifer A. Singer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
mena Addioso.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 468 Route 174 Po Box 293	8. Deposit account number:
City: Horida State: NY ZIP: 1092	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Jennifer A. Singer Jennifer A. Singer	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Date Date
Mail does mante to be records	ad with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

REEL: 010708 FRAME: 0200







PTO/SB/05 (4/98) 30/2000. OMB 0651-0032 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE a valid OMB control number.

Patent and Trademark Onice. Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays

UTILITY **PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL**

Attorney Docket No

First Inventor or Application Identifier | ERIC C. HINCE |
Title | ADVANCED ORGANIC-INORGANIC SOLID-CHEMICAL COMPOSITION AND METHODS FOR ANAEROBIC BIOREMEDIATION

(Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(b)) Express Mail Label No. EL307083453 US

18/11/1/60

12/02/1**999 DALEXANI**

03 FC:581

APPLICATION ELEMENTS See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents.	Assistant Commissioner for Patents ADDRESS TO: Box Patent Application Washington, DC 20231		
1. See Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) (Submit an original and a duplicate for fee processing)	5. Microfiche Computer Program (Appendix)		
2. X Specification [Total Pages 38]	Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission (if applicable, all necessary)		
(preferred arrangement set forth below) - Descriptive title of the Invention	a. Computer Readable Copy		
- Cross References to Related Applications	b. Paper Copy (identical to computer copy)		
- Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D			
- Reference to Microfiche Appendix	c. Statement verifying identity of above copies		
- Background of the Invention	ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS		
Brief Summary of the Invention Brief Description of the Drawings (if filed)	7. X Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s))		
- Detailed Description	37 C.F.R.§3.73(b) Statement Power of		
- Claim(s)	(when there is an assignee) Lattomey		
- Abstract of the Disclosure	9. English Translation Document (if applicable)		
3.	10. Information Disclosure Copies of IDS Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 Citations		
4. Oath or Declaration [Total Pages 3]	11. Preliminary Amendment		
a. X Newly executed (original or copy)	12. Keturn Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized)		
b. Copy from a prior application (37 C.F.R. § 1.63			
(for continuation/divisional with Box 16 completed) DELETION OF INVENTOR(S).	13. Statement(s) Status still proper and desired		
i. Signed statement attached deleting	Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		
inventor(s) named in the prior application	n, (if foreign priority is claimed)		
see 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b)			
FEES, A SMALL ENTITY: STATEMENT IS REQUIRED (37 C.F.R. § 1.27), EXCEPT. LE ONE FRED IN A PRIOR APPLICATION IS RELIED UPON (37 C.F.R. § 1.28).			
16. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supply the requisite information below and in a preliminary amendment:			
Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior application No:			
Prior application information: Examiner Group / Art Unit: Group / Art Unit: For CONTINUATION or DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declaration is supplied			
under Box 4b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby in corporated by			
reference. The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertently omitted from the submitted application parts.			
17. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS			
☐ Customer Number or Bar Code Label or ☒ Correspondence address below			
(Insert Customer No. or Attach bar code label here)			
Name JENNIFER A. SINGER			
GEDVATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Address ROUTE 17A			
00000010 0214F84 Bax 293	144		
City FLORIDA State	NY Zip Code 10921		
Country US Telephone	914-651-4141 Fax 914-651-0040		
Name (PrinkType) Jephifer A. Singer Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)			
Signature Date 11/16/99			
Burden Hour Statement: This form le estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the in dividual case. Any			

comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patenta and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 010708 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, ERIC CHRISTIAN HINCE and JENNIFER A. SINGER, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Advanced Organic-Inorganic Solid-Chemical Composition and Methods for Anaerobic Bioremediation, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ________/7 November 1999____, and

Whereas, GEOVATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 468 Route 17A, Florida, New York 10921, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: ///17/99

Fric C. Hince

Dated: 11/17/99

Jennifer A. Sinder

State of New York County of Orange) SS:)			
Before me personally appeared said ERIC C. HINCE and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17th day of November, 1999.				
		Jami L. Kretschmer Notary Public		
		Tami L. Kretschmer Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01KR6030041 Qualified In Orange County My Commission Expires August 30, 2001		
State of New York County of Orange) SS:)			
Before me personally appeared said JENNIFER A. SINGER and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 17th day of November, 1999.				
		Ami L. Kretschmer Notary Public		

RECQRDED: 03/27/2000

Tami L. Kretschmer Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01KR6030041 Qualified In Orange County My Commission Expires August 30, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 010708 FRAME: 0203